

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 926 OF 2013 (For Prel.Hearing)

RAJESHWARI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SENTHIL KUMAR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay)

Date: 04/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Faisal M., Adv.
Ms. Sompasengupta, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice.

In the meantime, further proceedings in O.P. No. 2015 of 2012, titled as "Senthil Kumar vs. Smt. Rajeshwari" pending before the Family Court, Thiruvananthapuram shall remain stayed.

Court Master	[Charanjeet Kaur]		[Vinod Kulvi]	
	Asstt. Registrar			

